African Journal of Advanced Pure and
Applied Sciences (AJAPAS)
Online ISSN: 2957-644X
Volume 3, Issue 3, July-September 2024, Page No: 298-305
Website: https://aaasjournals.com/index.php/ajapas/index
( 1.55: )2023معامل التأثير العربي   SJIFactor 2023: 5.689        ISI 2022-2023: 0.557
298 | African Journal of Advanced Pure and Applied Sciences (AJAPAS)
Investigation of Mechanical and Melt Flow Properties of

The density of PA12 and composite specimens was determined according to the ISO 1183-3immersion method.
Melt flow rate and viscosity
Examples of desirable melt flow properties may include melt flow rate (MFR)and viscosity. Thus, MFR and
viscosity of the PA12 and composites were studied using CEAST modular line melt flow models 7024 according
to ISO 1133. The tests were carried out at 235 °C at 5.0 kg.
Table 1 Composites composition and codes.
No Composite code PA12, wt% Marble, wt% Libyan clay, wt%
white cement,
wt%
1. PA12 100 0 0 0
2. PAM10 90 10 0 0
3. PAM20 80 20 0 0
4. PAM30 70 30 0 0
5. PAM40 60 40 0 0
6. PAM50 50 50 0 0
7. PALC10 90 0 10 0
8. PALC20 80 0 20 0
9. PALC30 70 0 30 0
10. PALC40 60 0 40 0
11. PALC50 50 0 50 0
12. PAWC10 90 0 0 10
13. PAWC20 80 0 0 20
14. PAWC30 70 0 0 30
16. PAWC40 60 0 0 40
17. PAWC50 50 0 0 50
Results and discussion
Mechanical properties
Table 2, illustrates the ultimate tensile strength (UTS), elongation at break (EAB), Young’s modulus, impact
strength and shore hardness for pure PA12 and all composites. Values between brackets are standard deviation